OP \$40.00 2057079

ETAS ID: TM487522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Atlantic Holdings, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Blends, LLC	
Street Address:	579 E. Lafayette Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Norristown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 19401	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2057079	BUCKS COUNTY COFFEE CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6102721586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-272-5300

Email: nickmontalto@mmjlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas R. Montalto Address Line 1: 325 Swede Street

Address Line 4: Norristown, PENNSYLVANIA 19401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas R. Montalto	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas R. Montalto/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bucks County Coffee Co. Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

GLOBAL ATLANTIC HOLDINGS, LLC (Assignor), of 579 E. Lafayette Street, Norristown, PA 19401, has adopted, used, and is using a mark that is registered in United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2057079, dated April 29, 1997, for the mark:

BUCKS COUNTY COFFEE CO.

GLOBAL BLENDS, LLC, (Assignee), of 579 E. Lafayette Street, Suite 100, Norristown, PA 19401, wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, in the above identified registration.

GLOBAL	ATLANTIC	HOLDING	S LLC

THOMAS MEMMO

Citle: 1/e

Date: 8/15/18

Commonwealth of PA)
County of Montgomery)

On this 15 th day of August , 2018, before me appeared THOMAS MEMMO, the person who signed this Assignment, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Global Atlantic Holdings, LLC with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 9-10-18

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
NICHOLAS R MONTALTO
NOTARY PUBLIC
NORRISTOWN BURD., MONTBOMERY COUNTY
My Commission Expires Sep 10, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 08/27/2018